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"' Buckman Direct Diversion 
Date: February 15, 2018 

To: Buckman Direct Diversion Board 

From: Michael Dozier, Operations Superintendent 

Subject: Update on BOD Operations for the Month of February 2018 

ITEM: 

I. This memorandum is to update the Buckman Direct Diversion Board (BDDB) on BDD 
operations during the month of February 2018. The BDD diversions and deliveries have 
averaged, in Million Gallons Daily (MOD) as follows: 

a. Raw water diversions: 3.82 MOD Average 
b. Drinking water deliveries through Booster Station 4A/5A: 3 .50 MOD Average 
c. Raw water delivery to Las Campanas at BS2A: 0.30 MOD Average 
d. Onsite treated and non-treated water storage: 0.02 MOD Average 

2. The BOD is providing approximately 64% percent of the water supply to the City and County for 
the month. 

3. The BDD year-to-date diversions are depicted below: 
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4. Background Diversion tables: 

Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Jan-18 In Acre-Feet 

Total SP-4842 SD-03418 SP-2847-N-A 
All Partners SP-2847-E 

Month 
SJC+ RG RG Native 

SJC Call 
SJC Call 

Conveyance 
Native Native LAS SJC Call LAS 
Rights COUNTY CAMPANAS CITY 

CAMPANAS 
Losses 

Total 

JAN 391.362 85.737 0.000 305.624 305.624 0.000 190.265 

FEB 158.114 13.926 0.000 144.188 144.188 0.000 144.188 

MAR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

APR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MAY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

JUN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

JUL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AUG 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

SEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

OCT 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

TOTAL 549.476 99.663 0.000 449.813 449.813 0.000 334.454 

In Acre-Feet 

Native 
Native 

SJC SJC 
All 

Month Las 
SJC Partners 

COUNTY TOTAL CITY Las Campanas 
Canmanas Diversions 

JAN 85.737 0.000 115.359 115.359 0.000 201.096 

FEB 13.926 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.926 

MAR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

APR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MAY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

JUN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

JUL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AUG 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

SEP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

OCT 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

NOV 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DEC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

TOTAL 99.663 0.000 115.359 115.359 0.000 215.022 
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2016 Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Total SJC Las Total 

Available CITY Campanas Native Rio TotalBDD SJC used 

Total SJC Convey- atBDD Total SJC Total SJC Grande Surface to oflset 

Release ance Losses Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Buckman 

Month (Ac-ft) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) Wells 

JAN 328.16 3.03 325.13 325.13 50.54 375.67 

FEB 248.93 2.29 246.65 246.65 77.48 324.13 

MAR 459.31 4.26 455.05 455.05 128.55 583.60 

APR 562.55 5.04 557.51 557.51 145.95 703.46 

MAY 407.82 3.63 404.19 404.19 179.69 583.88 

JUN 291.83 2.66 289.17 191.31 97.86 34.26 323.43 

JUL 360.03 3.26 356.77 251.89 104.87 113.93 470.69 

AUG 133.52 1.22 132.30 88.75 43.55 67.55 199.85 

SEP 313.61 2.52 311.09 311.09 316.73 627.82 

OCT 585.70 4.23 581.47 563.60 17.88 149.97 731.45 

NOV 288.72 2.58 286.14 282.09 4.05 122.83 408.97 

DEC 277.86 2.22 275.64 275.64 109.01 384.65 

TOTALS 4,258.04 36.94 4,221.11 3,952.90 268.21 1,496.49 5,717.60 

Source of SJC Releases in reporting month. Includes conveyance losses. 
2016 ABIQUTU 

Total Club at 

Release Las 

Month (Ac-fl) City County Campanas 

JAN 328.16 328.16 

FEB 248.93 248.93 

MAR 459.31 459.31 

APR 562.55 562.55 

MAY 407.82 407.82 

JUN 291.83 193.07 98.76 

JUL 360.03 254.20 105.83 

AUG 133.52 89.57 43.95 

SEP 313.61 313.61 

OCT 585.70 567.69 18.01 

NOV 288.71 284.63 4.08 

DEC 277.86 277.86 

TOTALS 4,258.03 3,987.40 270.63 
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2015 Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Total SJC Las Total 

Available CITY Campanas Native Rio TotalBDD 

Total SJC Convey- atBDD Total SJC TotalSJC Grande Surface 

Release ance Losses Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion 

Month (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) 

JAN 246.57 2.40 244.17 244.17 66.12 310.29 

FEB 272.15 2.36 269.79 269.79 56.73 326.52 

MAR 180.19 1.60 178.59 178.59 178.02 356.61 

APR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.13 40.13 

MAY 226.67 2.15 224.53 224.53 238.73 463.26 

JUN 563.77 5.04 558.72 448.40 110.33 128.54 687.27 

JUL 299.65 2.70 296.95 234.93 62.02 148.67 445.62 

AUG 279.43 2.54 276.89 276.89 213.73 490.62 

SEP 552.16 4.98 547.18 547.18 130.85 678.03 

OCT 597.48 5.30 592.18 592.18 80.41 672.59 

NOV 428.42 3.89 424.52 424.52 66.27 490.79 

DEC 197.65 1.76 195.89 195.89 111.20 307.09 

TOTALS 3,844.14 34.72 3,809.41 3,637.07 172.35 1,459.40 5,268.82 

Source of SJC Releases in reporting month. Includes conveyance losses. 
2015 ABIQUIU 

Total Club at 

Release Las 

Month (Ac-ft) City County Campanas 

JAN 246.57 246.57 

FEB 272.15 272.15 

MAR 180.19 180.19 

APR 0.00 0 

MAY 226.67 226.67 

JUN 563.76 452.44 111.32 

JUL 299.65 237.07 62.58 

AUG 279.43 279.43 

SEP 552.16 552.16 

OCT 597.48 597.48 

NOV 428.42 428.42 

DEC 197.65 197.65 

TOTALS 3,844.13 3,670.23 173.90 
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2014 Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Total SJC Total 

Available CITY COUNTY Native Rio TotalBDD SJC used 

Total SJC Convey- atBDD Tota!SJC Tota!SJC Grande Surface to offset 

Release ance Losses Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Buckman 

Month (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) Wells 

JAN 383.35 3.74 390.34 390.34 12.68 403.02 

FEB 349.51 3.28 341.55 341.55 11.38 352.93 

MAR 373.88 3.66 381.69 357.07 34.09 148.83 539.99 

APR 178.75 1.70 176.78 92.46 84.47 227.22 404.15 

MAY 491.46 4.61 480.35 389.13 91.22 374.86 855.21 

JUN 427.50 3.96 412.65 295.07 117.58 292.84 705.49 

JUL 425.22 4.14 431.96 399.51 32.46 72.32 504.29 

AUG 496.68 4.60 479.66 479.66 96.07 575.73 

SEP 552.71 5.40 562.83 562.83 84.85 647.68 

OCT 381.93 3.63 378.30 378.30 142.46 520.76 

NOV 441.14 4.09 426.17 426.17 11.59 437.76 

DEC 423.99 4.13 430.74 430.74 19.56 450.30 

TOTALS 4,926.12 46.94 4,893.02 4,542.83 359.82 1,494.66 6,397.31 

Source of SJC Releases in reporting month. Includes conveyance losses. 
2014 ABIQUIU 

Total Club at 

Release Las 

Month (Ac-ft) City County Campanas 

JAN 383.35 383.35 

FEB 349.51 349.51 

MAR 373.74 346.37 27.37 

APR 178.83 93.42 85.41 

MAY 491.82 399.41 92.41 

JUN 427.82 307.54 120.28 

JUL 425.22 397.13 28.09 

AUG 496.68 496.68 

SEP 552.71 552.71 

OCT 381. 93 381.93 

NOV 441.14 441.14 

DEC 423.99 423.99 

TOTALS 4,926.74 4,573.18 353.56 
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2013 Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Total SJC Total 

Available CITY COUNTY Native Rio TotalBDD SJC used 

Total SJC Convey- atBDD Total SJC Total SJC Grande Surface to offset 

Release ance Losses Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Buckman 

Month (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) (Ac-fl) Wells 

JAN 439.04 4.24 441.79 441.79 44.09 485.88 

FEB 261.03 2.47 257.94 257.94 I 0.49 268.43 

MAR 353.69 3.30 343.57 343.57 75.66 419.23 

APR 680.73 6.34 661.33 661.33 89.47 750.80 

MAY 1,045.27 9.88 1,030.46 1030.46 22.86 1,053.32 

JUN 817.91 7.85 734.56 734.56 83.44 260.03 1,078.03 

JUL 606.85 5.90 397.47 397.47 78.83 476.30 138.43 

AUG 108.68 0.91 41.68 41.68 36.91 78.59 16.46 

SEP 136.77 1.43 63.86 63.86 53.76 117.62 31.68 

OCT 255.24 2.46 213.87 213.87 42.66 72.92 329.45 

NOV 196.45 1.88 187.02 187.02 8.48 117.33 312.83 

DEC 293.76 2.63 274.19 274.19 12.25 286.44 

TOTALS 5,195.42 49.29 4,647.74 4,647.74 304.08 705.10 5,656.92 186.57 

s ource o fSJC R 1 e eases m repo rf mgmon th Includes conveyance losses. . 
2013 ABIQUIU 

Total Club at 

Release Las 

Month (Ac-fl) City County Campanas 

JAN 439.04 439.04 

FEB 261.03 261.03 

MAR 353.69 353.69 

APR 680.73 680.73 

MAY 1,045.27 1045.27 

JUN 8 l 7.90 729.3 88.6 

JUL 606.85 473.27 133.58 

AUG l 08.68 65.21 43.47 

SEP 136.77 83.87 52.9 

OCT 255.24 211.15 44.09 

NOV 196.46 186.31 l 0.15 

DEC 293.76 293.76 

TOTALS 5,195.42 4,822.63 372.79 
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2012 Buckman Direct Diversion Monthly SJC and Native Diversions 
Total SJC Total 

Available Native Rio TotalBDD SJC used 

Total SJC Convey- atBDD Total SJC Grande Surface to oflset 

Release ance Losses Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Buckman 

Month (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) (Ac-ft) Wells 

JAN 448.09 4.06 447.00 411.56 5.02 416.58 35.44 

FEB 210.29 1.97 216.94 208.13 32.21 240.34 8.81 

MAR 335.75 2.94 323.61 312.85 59.21 372.06 10.76 

APR 528.63 4.72 519.90 519.90 108.61 628.51 

MAY 660.18 6.24 651.05 651.05 145.51 796.56 

JUN 722.36 6.79 692.21 692.21 120.92 813.13 

JUL 152.03 2.23 191. 75 157 .16 157.16 34.60 

AUG 86.08 0.58 60.90 60.90 239.96 300.86 

SEP 637.17 6.05 630.92 630.92 110.07 740.99 

OCT 747.21 7.14 744.87 744.87 50.82 795.69 

NOV 479.19 4.63 482.65 482.65 120.91 603.56 

DEC 442.67 4.17 434.71 434.71 119.44 554.15 

TOTALS 5,449.65 51.52 5,396.51 5,306.91 1,112.68 6,419.59 89.61 

s ource o fSJC R I h I I d e eases m reportmg mont . nc u I es conveyance osse s. 
2012 HERON ELVADO ABIQUIU 

Total 

Release 

Month (Ac-ft) City County City County City County 

JAN 448.09 448.09 

FEB 210.29 

MAR 335.75 

APR 528.63 

MAY 660.18 

JUN 27.21 695.15 

JUL 21.42 130.61 

AUG 86.08 

SEP 637.17 

OCT 747.21 

NOV 479.19 

DEC 442.67 

TOTALS 448.09 48.63 5,401.02 




